## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK



## JOSEPH J. CZARNEZKI • COUNTY CLERK

## **MEMO**

**DATE:** November 14, 2011

**TO:** The Honorable County Board of Supervisors

**FROM:** Joseph J. Czarnezki, County Clerk

**SUBJECT:** Vetoed Files Returned

The County Executive has returned to my office the following files:

<u>File No. 12-704</u> – A resolution amending Chapter 1 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, affirming the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors as the principal policymaking body for Milwaukee County Government.

This resolution was adopted by a vote of 17 ayes – 1 no at your meeting of November 1, 2012.

The County Executive has vetoed this ordinance and attached is a copy of his veto messages wherein he states his objection.

This matter is now before your honorable body.

<u>File No. 12-759</u> — A resolution establishing a partnership in the form of a a Memorandum of Understanding between Milwaukee County and Emerald Cities Collaborative to help promote environmentally sound "Green" programming in the metropolitan area.

This resolution was adopted by a vote of 13 ayes – 5 noes at your meeting of November 1, 2012.

The County Executive has vetoed this resolution and attached is a copy of his veto messages wherein he states his objection.

This matter is now before your honorable body.

<u>File No. 12-788 (Budget File)</u> – An amended resolution recommending adoption of the 2013 Milwaukee County General Budget and the 2013 Milwaukee County Tax Levy.

This resolution was adopted by a vote of 13 ayes – 5 noes at your meeting of November 5, 2012.

The County Executive has partially vetoed this resolution and attached is a copy of his veto messages wherein he states his objection.

This matter is now before your honorable body.

Joseph J. Czarnezki, County Clerk

July J. S. fi.